1102 Silver Lake Road
Cary IL 60013
Phone
Fax
800-981-0363
847-639-1508
E-mail
Web
®
© Coilcraft, Inc. 2011
Specifications subject to change without notice.
Please check our website for latest information.
6225 POWER INDUCTORS
Document ML554-1  Revised 03/28/11
		     	       DCR3 	 SRF	 	   Isat (A)5		         Irms (A)6
		    Inductance2	 max	   (MHz)4
	 10%	 20%	 30%	 20°C	 40°C
	   Part number1	 ±20% (µH)	 (Ohms)	 min     typ	 drop	 drop	 drop	 rise	 rise
ML486PJB122MLZ	 1.2	 0.040	 125	 178	 5.3	 5.4	 5.4	 0.88	 1.3
ML486PJB222MLZ	 2.2	 0.045	 70	 100	 3.9	 4.0	 4.1	 0.80	 1.1
ML486PJB332MLZ	 3.3	 0.055	 48	 68	 3.5	 3.5	 3.6	 0.80	 1.0
ML486PJB472MLZ	 4.7	 0.070	 37	 53	 3.0	 3.1	 3.2	 0.72	 1.0
ML486PJB682MLZ	 6.8	 0.095	 28	 40	 2.6	 2.7	 2.8	 0.72	 1.0
ML486PJB103MLZ	 10	 0.105	 25	 35	 2.1	 2.1	 2.2	 0.72	 1.0
ML486PJB153MLZ	 15	 0.135	 16	 23	 2.1	 2.2	 2.2	 0.68	 0.96
ML486PJB223MLZ	 22	 0.225	 12	 17	 1.4	 1.5	 1.6	 0.64	 0.88
ML486PJB333MLZ	 33	 0.260	 9.8	 14	 1.1	 1.2	 1.2	 0.52	 0.72
ML486PJB473MLZ	 47	 0.360	 7.0	 10	 0.98	 1.0	 1.0	 0.48	 0.64
ML486PJB683MLZ	 68	 0.420	 6.7	 9.6	 0.58	 0.61	 0.62	 0.46	 0.59
ML486PJB104MLZ	 100	 0.610	 5.4	 7.7	 0.48	 0.51	 0.52	 0.38	 0.51
ML486PJB124MLZ	 120	 0.750	 4.2	 7.4	 0.42	 0.45	 0.46	 0.34	 0.46
ML486PJB154MLZ	 150	 0.920	 4.5	 6.4	 0.39	 0.41	 0.42	 0.32	 0.43
ML486PJB224MLZ	 220	 1.30	 3.5	 5.0	 0.32	 0.34	 0.35	 0.30	 0.40
ML486PJB334MLZ	 330	 2.00	 2.7	 3.8	 0.26	 0.27	 0.28	 0.22	 0.31
ML486PJB474MLZ	 470	 2.60	 2.2	 3.2	 0.22	 0.23	 0.24	 0.19	 0.30
ML486PJB684MLZ	 680	 4.00	 2.0	 2.8	 0.18	 0.19	 0.20	 0.14	 0.21
ML486PJB105MLZ	 1000	 6.00	 1.6	 2.3	 0.15	 0.16	 0.17	 0.12	 0.19
ML486PJB155MLZ	 1500	 9.00	 1.3	 1.8	 0.12	 0.13	 0.13	 0.10	 0.16
ML486PJB185MLZ	 1800	 11.7	 1.2	 1.7	 0.11	 0.12	 0.12	 0.090	 0.11
ML486PJB225MLZ	 2200	 13.5	 0.9	 1.3	 0.10	 0.10	 0.11	 0.090	 0.10
ML486PJB335MLZ	 3300	 21.0	 0.8	 1.1	 0.099	 0.10	 0.11	 0.065	 0.090
ML486PJB475MLZ	 4700	 30.0	 0.6	 0.90	 0.086	 0.096	 0.10	 0.060	 0.070
ML486PJB565MLZ	 5600	 36.0	 0.5	 0.72	 0.077	 0.090	 0.096	 0.055	 0.070
ML486PJB685MLZ	 6800	 43.0	 0.5	 0.70	 0.080	 0.086	 0.089	 0.050	 0.060
ML486PJB825MLZ	 8200	 54.0	 0.5	 0.69	 0.079	 0.086	 0.088	 0.050	 0.060
ML486PJB106MLZ	 10000	 70.0	 0.5	 0.68	 0.050	 0.050	 0.060	 0.045	 0.050
High-Reliability Power Inductors  ML486PJB
Core material  Ferrite
Terminations  Silver-palladium-platinum-glass frit
Weight  309 – 331 mg